

GR-1154/17

Order no.22

Date:07.02.23

The case record is fixed for for E/R of W/A.

Accused person Sushil Roy has surrendered before this court and filed a bail petition and prayed for bail on the ground stated herein. He is taken into custody.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Considering the bonafide intention of the accused person, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused person may find bail of Rs. 1000/- with one surety of like amount I.D to J.C.

Recall process.

If on bail, to 01.04.23 for app and E/R of W/A.

ACJM, Dinhata

Later on,

Bail bond is furnished by surety – Ratan Das EC 016332 behalf of accused person which is found fit and accepted.

The accused person be released on bail.

ACJM, Dinhata

ACJM, Dinhata

WB00975